RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THAT CERTAIN RESOLUTION ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION
OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE
CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,
2015 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2016: APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND SUPPLIES, AND PERSONNEL, AND OTHERWISE
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE EFFICIENT AND EFFECTIVE OPERATION OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO AND ALL ITS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2016," ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 21, 2015;
AND APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR ANTICIPATED CAPITAL OUTLAY,
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND EXPENDITURES FOR MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2016 SUCH
ADDITIONS TO BE BUDGETED FROM ANTICIPATED REVENUE AND THE EXCESS OF
SURPLUS FUNDS ABOVE THE AMOUNT REQUIRED TO BE HELD BY THE CITY IN
SURPLUS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA:

SECTION ONE: Attached hereto and made a part hereof 1is an amendment to the
annual budget for the City of Orlando for the fiscal year beginning October
1,2015 and ending September 30, 2016, which said amended budget is hereby
confirmed, adopted and approved in all respects. Said amended budget is made
necessary to provide required funds for capital outlays, operating expenses,
expenditures for materials, labor, equipment and supplies of said City and
represents and presents the judgment and intent of the City Council as to the
amounts required for the stated purposes and within the available funds of said
City for the fiscal year ending September 30, 20l6. Any additional funds
included within the budget by the attached amendment constitute additional
revenue anticipated and/or the excess of surplus from the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2015, and ending September 30, 2016. Such Budget Amendment Nos.
BA16-22, BAl6-23, BAl6-25, BA16-19 and BAl6-24 were approved by the Budget
Review Committee at its meeting held January 12, 2016.

SECTION TWO: There are hereby expressly appropriated out of all funds
available for the purpose and not otherwise appropriated, the funds of money
necessary to meet the appropriations stipulated by and in said amended budget.

SECTION THREE: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of and by the City Council of the City of Orlando,
Florida this day of , 2016.

Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:

City Clerk
Approved as to form and legality for the use and
reliance of the City of Orlando, Florida only.

, 2016

Assistant City Attorney, City of Orlando, Florida



BUDGET REVISION

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: January 12, 2016
SUBJECT: Budget Revision Number BR16-8

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to transfer a budgeted position for Police Officer - (position #6823) from OPS0003_C to OPS0002_C.
Alignment of the cost center will correspond with the current organization chart within the Department.

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
TRANSFER FROM:
0001_F OPS0003_C SB160 Salary Allocation $ 54,811 Budget Revision
0001_F OPS0003_C SB205 Benefit Allocaton ! 973 Budget Revision

$ 55,784

TRANSFER TO:
0001_F OPS0002_C SB160 Salary Allocation $ 54,811 Budget Revision
0001_F OPS0002_C SB205 Benefit Allocation 973 Budget Revision



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committee
January 12, 2016

Budget Amendment Number BA16-22

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to transfer Commissioner Stuart (District 3) contribution to Loch Haven Park Improvement Project to
cover higher than expected cost estimates.

REVENUE:
0005_F

EXPENSE:

0005_F

TRANSFER FROM:
3001_F

TRANSFER TO:
3001_F

PKS0006_G

PKS0006_G

0OCCO0003_P

0CC0003_P

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
RX3001 - Transfer In from CIP Fund $ 30,000 Budget Amendment
SB260 - Contractual Services $ 30,000 Budget Amendment
SB405 - Project Contingency $ 30,000 Budget Amendment
SX0005 - Transfer Out to Designated Revenue Fund $ 30,000 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: January 12, 2016
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA16-23

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget cost to replace the current floor system in the 911 Office from the 0008_F 911 Fund Balance.

Budget
REVENUE: Amount Amendment Type
0008_F OPA0005_C RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation $ 48,200 Budget Amendment
0008_F OFD0004_C RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation 24,333  Budget Amendment

72,5633

EXPENSE:
0008_F OPAQ001_P SB260 - Contractual Services $ 72,533 Budget Amendment



TO:
DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT

Budget Review Committee

January 12, 2016

Budget Amendment Number BA16-25

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to realign project budget priorities with Project DTO initiatives and current spending plan.

REVENUES:
1250_F
1250_F

EXPENDITURES:
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F

CRA0005_C
CRA0005_C

CRA0005_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0015_P
CRA0002_P
CRA0007_P
CRA0012_P
CRA0005_P
CRA0017_P
CRA0O11_P
CRA0014_P

RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation
RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues

SB400 - Contingency

SB160 - Salary Allocation
SB205 - Benefit Allocation
SB260 - Contractual Services
SB400 - Contingency

SB400 - Contingency

SB400 - Contingency

SB260 - Contractual Services
SB260 - Contractual Services
$B260 - Contractual Services
SB260 - Contractual Services

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
$ 2,430,000 Budget Amendment
$ 2,000,000 Budget Amendment
$ 4,430,000
$ (200,000) Budget Amendment
$ 30,000 Budget Amendment
$ 20,000 Budget Amendment
$ 150,000 Budget Amendment
$ (625,622) Budget Amendment
$ 625622 Budget Amendment
$ (850,059) Budget Amendment
$ (687,291) Budget Amendment
$ 4,967,350 Budget Amendment
$ 500,000 Budget Amendment
$ 500,000 Budget Amendment

$ 4,430,000



BUDGET REVISION

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: January 12, 2016
SUBJECT: Budget Revision Number BR16-7

REASON FOR ACTION: $175,000 was budgeted in a capital project (PKG0010_P) to replace the existing lights and in the Central
Av Garage with LED lights and upgrade the elevators. The lowest bid came in at $193,160. To cover this overage and provide a
10% contingency, we are 1) transferring the balance of $10,317 from an old Central Av Garage project (PKG0004_P); and 2)
reducing the Parking Revenue Fund (4132) Contingency by $30,459 and increasing the project's budget by $30,459.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
TRANSFER FROM:
4132_F PKG0019_C SB400 - Contingency $ (30,459) Budget Revision
4133_F PKGO004_P SB260 - Contractual (10,317)  Budget Revision
$ (40,776)
TRANSFER TO:

4132_F PKGO0010_P SB260 - Contractual 40,776 Budget Revision



BUDGET REVISION

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: January 12, 2016
SUBJECT: Budget Revision Number BR16-9

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to transfer $3,200,000 from the Downtown Sanitary Sewer Project (CIP0070_P) to the Central
Avenue Sewer Project (CIP0166_P).

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
TRANSFER FROM:
4110_F CIP0070_P  SB405 - Project Contingency $ (3,200,000) Budget Revision
TRANSFER TO:

4106_F CIP0166_P  SB370 - Contractual 3,200,000 Budget Revision



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: January 12, 2016
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA16-19

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to State Revolviing Loan in the amount of $7,505,000 for the replacement of of Wastewater's
Lift Station #5.

Budget
REVENUE: Amount Amendment Type
4102_F DCD0018_C RB500 - Debt Proceeds 7,505,000 Budget Amendment

EXPENSE:

4102_F CIP0184_P  SB405 - Project Contingency 7,505,000 Budget Amendment



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT

Budget Review Committee

January 12, 2016

Budget Amendment Number BA16-24

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget Solid Waste Fund balance to pay for two (2) contract positions which will handle the
additional workioad related to the weekly recycling pilot program.

REVENUE:

4150_F

EXPENSE:

4150_F
4150_F
4150_F

SWMO0001_C RB480 - Fund Balance Allocatoin

SWMO0001_C SB160 Salary Allocation
SWMO0001_C SB205 Benefit Allocation
SWMO0001_C SB170 Overtime

Amount

Budget
Amendment Type

138,039

78,520
52,945

138,039

Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment



8is
€Ls

9LL8N

60S

oLs

vilaN

€IS

GiS
LIS

8LiaN

oLlaN

OoLiaN
acs
01

9is

20d

El)

JUBJSISSY SARRSIUILPY JOUSS

11 Jedojanag uonesyddy

Jabeuep eoueldwo) pue AjNoag uonewou|

Jo9uibu] siomeN pue wayshs

1sAleuy ssauisng ABojouyos |

Jojensiwpy uonedliddy SiNH

1/d 11 Joedojenaq uonesyddy

10jeUIpIc0D) Apadold
Joluag Jadaayaliolg

(pajuloddy) uoneAouu Jo Joypaiq
(pajutoddy) 190140 UonEWLIO] OGN
(suonisod ¢€) Jebeuely uonoss Buyunosoy
juejsissy Jeig

Ny - Jozesad( uawdinby

JOJRUIPIO0Y) JOBAUOD SOUBUBJUIRI SPUNOID)

180110 99104

018N
LLIEN
LLLGN
8iS-91S
21S-0LS
€LLEN-LLLEN
018-80S
agL/sLianN
asgL/sLignN

asi/oziaN

8LLaN

ols

Z1S0is

ZLs-ols

asi/sis
asi/siLs

asL/giiaN

aglL/ellaN

agl/vLiaN

agi/s8iLianN

agL/eLianN

61S

$01

vis

20d

apeig

Jue)sISSY 9ARNoaxXg
| 419010 AILUN23g uoheULIoU|

Jebeue soueldwo?) pue AUNOSS UOHKBLLIOI|
fiI-1 Isye1oads poddng seyndwon

11l Jojeuipioo? uoneinbyuo)

lil-1 49910 Alndag uoneuLoju|

(suonisod z) 1abeuep 109foid 1}

sebeuep poddng dopisaq

Jebeuey poddng saoinies LD

(pajuioddy) JeoO uoneuLIo| JoIyD Andaq

(paruloddy) [erolsQ uoneaouu;

1sAleuy soueinssy Ajlend

1lI-1 JOJRASIUILPY SHOMISN PUE WIISAS

] JojeUIpI00)) uoyenbyuos

J0jeulpIoo) Jessy
J0JeUIPICOD) JOSSY

(pajuloddy) 3910 A Aindsg
Josinuadng suonejay uewnH

(pojuioddy) sebeueyy suogesunwiwo?) eubiq

(pajusoddy) Asejaioag ssald

(suopisod ¢) Jabeueyy uoyoas Buyunoooy
| 1slieroads Bugunoooy

1 Y931 uonEUBWIN)SY|

Josinsedng Aepa Jo by 1o0uS

JOOWQ ddljod

Ol J3jsuel] / ppy

VZ1 n1yy 6 sway ‘ol/gh/L Bunssiy oug

Jeoyj0 uoteuLoul JOIND 3T LOOOANL
Hoddng oibejens 9"Z000aWL
1900 uoleuLIojut JOIUD O LO0OANL
suonesedQ Jaindwod O E000ANL
suolesadQ s9Indwod D E000ANL
uoddng a16sjens 9Z000AWL
yoddng o1bsless 9Z000aWL
Hoddng sHoMIBN O™ ¥000aWL
voddng a16ajens 97 Z000AWL
4900 uoneuLoU| JAIYD O LOCOAINL

uoddng 10MBN 5~ F000ANL
12010 uoneulop| JOIYD O LOCOANL

Hoddng 2168128 O~Z000AN L
suopesadQ Joindwod 57E000AWL

Hoddng o1Bejens 0~z000aWL
Hoddng yJomaN O™ ¥000aWL

Hoddng 2169)eAS O~ Z000AWL
suonesad( Jeindwod HTE000AINL

wawabeuel 19ssy O 20009Nd
wawabeuely 1assy O”20004Nd

M3i0 AtD 0TLO00M 1O
suole|ey uewnH 9~ Z000VYO0

JoAe 8y} o 30O D7 1LO00OX3
Sy [BJUSWUIBA0S D7 £0000X3

JoAeiN 8} 40 99180 O LOO0OX3

suonesadQ Bupunosdy D"Z000 1OV

UORBJSIUILPY S}22NS 0T 9000MLS

juswabeuei Juswdinbg pue [eusiey O~ Z000MLS
waweabeuey Juswdinb3 pue [eusiey 9~ L000MLS
uofusAald SWUD D7 2000SdO

suonesado etoadg aoliod 97€000SdO

pund [e1auag)

RS 1503 % pung

XIM6

naMe

M6

IAM6

M6

Hé

o6
o6

36

36

as

26

a6

V6
vé



VIS

ZilaN

vilaN

918

spein

aAnowoNy-1ostaIadng olueydsiy

Al isAjeuy jebpng

Jabeuep UoISINI 1SSV 28414

Josinsadng plai4

618

agl/eoLaN

Zis

ZLiaN

GLiGaN

0cs
Sls

4%

3pEID

(suoisod ) Il istieroeds sued

1ebeuep Aueuepn pue uo

Jojeutpioo?) josfold
uoisiaig ‘1ebeuepy |eosi4

Jabeueyy UCISIAG }SSY OB 4AI4

JOBAUOD - JUBJSISSY HBIS
1oRRUOD - Josinadng uonelueS

Jostaadng Juswabeuepy Jejemunolg

O IOJSUBIL] PPV
VZL Ny} v sway| ‘gL/zL/L Bunasiy ONg

sHed J99(4 974000114

aoueuBUiB JUSWSbeURK 19914 O €000LT4
pund 33314

uswabeuely sanioed 9710000V

Juswabeuey sanyoe4 O~ LO00DVH

wawabeuey samoey 5 L000DVH
pung sanijioey

uoyessIuIIPY J}SEM PIOS O LOOOWMS
uolle)sIuILPY 31SeM PIOS O~ LOOOWMS
pun4 ajsem plios

EmEmam:mS_ Jajemulolg OIOOOOZC.w
pung Annn Jejemunolg

“RUS) 1500 B pung

AVZL

AvelL

nvel

el

[\'74°

Vit

Yol



